
 
ljnkj  iVsy  fo'ofo|ky;  e.Mh 

Sardar Patel University, Mandi 

(Established Under H.P. Legislative Assembly Act 03 of 2022) 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 

2nd Floor, Room No. 201, Vivekananda Bhawan, Paddal, Mandi, (HP) -175001 

File. No.  SPU-Mandi/COE/01/2022-2325-30-1415                     Dated 26.02.2024 

 
 
 

Corrigendum  
 

This is in continuation to the date-sheet issued vide Notification No. SPU-
Mandi/Conduct/datesheet/02/2022-2318 dated 22.02.2024 for UG/PG End 
Semester Examinations to be held in March /April, 2024.  
 

In the said date sheet due to typing mistake the date 16.03.2025 is wrongly 
typed which may be read as 16.03.2024.  
 

The Paper Code POLS306 shown on 21.03.2024 may be treated deleted, as the 
same is already depicted for 3rd Semester on dated 16.03.2024 [SAT] alongwith the 
Paper Codes POLS304 and POLS305. 
 

Rest of the contents of the date sheet will remain unchanged. The above 
corrections are made in the latest, uploaded file.  

 

Controller of Examinations 

 
Endst. No. Even Dated Mandi    26th  February, 2024 
 
Copy to:- 
1. The Registrar, SPU Mandi (HP) – 175001 
2. Dean Academic Affairs, SPU Mandi (HP) – 175001 
3. All the Principals of Affiliated Colleges for information.  
4. All HOD’s of SPU Mandi (HP)-175001 
5. Nodal Officer (Website), SPU Mandi (HP)-175001 
6. PA to Pro VC SPU Mandi (HP)-175001 
7. Guard file 
  

Controller of Examinations 


